TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| LISTA HOLDING AG | | 01/03/2012 | CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LISTA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 106 LOWLAND STREET | |
| City: | HOLLISTON | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01746 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1292907 | LISTA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4107163503

Email: annette.korbach@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Veltman Address Line 1: 701 E. Joppa Road

Address Line 2: TW-199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LISTA 1292907 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard J. Veltman |
| Signature: | /rjveltman36957/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0990

900281245

| Date: | 02/26/2014 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Llsta Assign#page1.tif source=Llsta Assign#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

LISTA HOLDING AG, a Swiss corporation with a location at 106 Lowland Street, Holliston, Massachusetts 01746, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the current owner of the trademark registration and all associated rights listed on the attached schedule (the "Mark");

LISTA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION a Massachusetts corporation, of 106 Lowland Street, Holliston, Massachusetts 01746, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and

A subsidiary of Assignor is entering into a Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2011 (the "Stock Purchase Agreement") pertaining to the sale of all the outstanding shares of capital stock of Assignee's parent company;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth herein and in the Stock Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement.

Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions and effect the intent of this assignment, so as to fully vest all right, title and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

| LISTA HOLDING AG | LISTA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
|---|--|
| By: Series LARIVIERS Title: CEO | By: 10 mg Name: Tolvan Minghrung Title: Jufternud Peron |
| Date: as of January 3, 2012 | Date: as of January 3, 2012 |
| SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 3rd day of July 2011. Notary Public: 2 1/2 28/2015 My Commission expires 05/28/2015 Seal: | SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 3 day of hour 2011. Notary Public: My Commission expires 05 28 2015 Seal: |

Schedule of Trademarks

| Country | Trademark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|---------|-----------|----------|------------|
| U.S. | LISTA | 1292907 | 09/04/1984 |

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0993